

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006836 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3686

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2004

HWY : SR 000,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 HELENA ST. LEFT TURN
 CHANNELIZATION
 04Z006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			14.97 %
			45,230.00	51,999.90	6,769.90
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			185.71 %
			1,400.00	4,000.00	2,600.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	4.0000 EACH		700.0000	650.0000	-7.14 %
			2,800.00	2,600.00	-200.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			33.33 %
			3,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	383.9000 S.Y.		7.0000	12.0000	71.43 %
			2,687.30	4,606.80	1,919.50
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.			-33.33 %
	536.0000		6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %
			3,216.00	2,144.00	-1,072.00
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	3590.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.1200	-76.00 %
			1,795.00	430.80	-1,364.20
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			75.00 %
	240.0000		2.0000	3.5000	75.00 %
			480.00	840.00	360.00
9	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			-40.00 %
	39.0000		30.0000	18.0000	-40.00 %
			1,170.00	702.00	-468.00
10	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	1.0000 EACH		250.0000	600.0000	140.00 %
			250.00	600.00	350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006836 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3686

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2004

HWY : SR 000,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 HELENA ST. LEFT TURN
 CHANNELIZATION
 04Z006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 970.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 14,550.00	17.0000 16,490.00	13.33 % 1,940.00
DRAINAGE					
12	CITY OF SPOKANE GRATE INLET TYPE 3 6.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 9,000.00	1,200.0000 7,200.00	-20.00 % -1,800.00
STORM SEWER					
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	40.00 % 400.00
14	CITY OF SPOKANE CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 - 54 IN. DIAM. 4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	2,800.0000 11,200.00	12.00 % 1,200.00
15	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 350.2000	L.F.	4.0000 1,400.80	2.5000 875.50	-37.50 % -525.30
16	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 157.3000	L.F.	30.0000 4,719.00	34.0000 5,348.20	13.33 % 629.20
17	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 192.9000	L.F.	50.0000 9,645.00	44.0000 8,487.60	-12.00 % -1,157.40
SANITARY SEWER					
18	TESTING SEWER PIPE 60.0000	L.F.	15.0000 900.00	3.5000 210.00	-76.67 % -690.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006836 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3686

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2004

HWY : SR 000,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 HELENA ST. LEFT TURN
 CHANNELIZATION
 04Z006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SANITARY SEWER					
19	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 60.0000	L.F.	35.0000 2,100.00	40.0000 2,400.00	14.29 % 300.00
20	PVC SLEEVE FOR SANITARY SEWER 12 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	20.0000 400.00	35.0000 700.00	75.00 % 300.00
SURFACING					
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1050.0000	TON	20.0000 21,000.00	26.0000 27,300.00	30.00 % 6,300.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
22	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,380.00	1,380.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
23	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE 149.0000	S.Y.	11.0000 1,639.00	24.0000 3,576.00	118.18 % 1,937.00
24	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 7220.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 28,880.00	2.5000 18,050.00	-37.50 % -10,830.00
25	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 1380.0000	TON	60.0000 82,800.00	55.0000 75,900.00	-8.33 % -6,900.00
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,252.00	4,252.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/10/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 16:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z006 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 006836 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3686

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2004
AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2004

HWY : SR 000,290
TITLE : SR 290
HELENA ST. LEFT TURN
CHANNELIZATION
04Z006
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE
----- LOW BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
802 N FANCHER RD
99212-1016
SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
27	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	EST.		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	ESC LEAD				
	9.0000 DAY		250.0000 2,250.00	100.0000 900.00	-60.00 % -1,350.00
29	INLET PROTECTION				
	13.0000 EACH		75.0000 975.00	250.0000 3,250.00	233.33 % 2,275.00
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
31	TOPSOIL TYPE B				
	9.0000 C.Y.		35.0000 315.00	85.0000 765.00	142.86 % 450.00
32	SOD INSTALLATION				
	75.0000 S.Y.		7.0000 525.00	16.0000 1,200.00	128.57 % 675.00
TRAFFIC					
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	1451.0000 L.F.		12.0000 17,412.00	7.5000 10,882.50	-37.50 % -6,529.50
34	PAINT LINE				
	320.0000 L.F.		2.5000 800.00	0.5000 160.00	-80.00 % -640.00
35	PLASTIC LINE				
	2750.0000 L.F.		1.5000 4,125.00	1.6000 4,400.00	6.67 % 275.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006836 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3686

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2004

HWY : SR 000,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 HELENA ST. LEFT TURN
 CHANNELIZATION
 04Z006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
36	PAINTED WIDE LINE 200.0000	L.F.	2.0000 400.00	0.6000 120.00	-70.00 % -280.00
37	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 200.0000	L.F.	3.0000 600.00	3.5000 700.00	16.67 % 100.00
38	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 301.0000	S.F.	5.0000 1,505.00	5.0000 1,505.00	0.00 % 0.00
39	PLASTIC STOP LINE 132.6000	L.F.	7.0000 928.20	7.0000 928.20	-0.00 % -0.00
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3590.0000	L.F.	0.3000 1,077.00	0.1500 538.50	-50.00 % -538.50
41	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	3,800.00	6,800.00	78.95 % 3,000.00
42	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.	70,000.00	67,000.00	-4.29 % -3,000.00
43	TRAFFIC COMMUNICATION (INTERCONNECT) SYSTEM	L.S.	13,000.00	27,000.00	107.69 % 14,000.00
44	INDUCTION VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR 4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 4,800.00	1,400.0000 5,600.00	16.67 % 800.00
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1700.0000	HR	3.0000 5,100.00	3.5000 5,950.00	16.67 % 850.00
46	TYPE III BARRICADE 7.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,400.00	125.0000 875.00	-37.50 % -525.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006836 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3686

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2004

HWY : SR 000,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 HELENA ST. LEFT TURN
 CHANNELIZATION
 04Z006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
47	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			18.18 %
			1,100.00	1,300.00	200.00
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	900.0000	HR	35.0000	36.5000	4.29 %
			31,500.00	32,850.00	1,350.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	45.0000	DAY	60.0000	85.0000	41.67 %
			2,700.00	3,825.00	1,125.00
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	450.0000	HR	37.0000	38.0000	2.70 %
			16,650.00	17,100.00	450.00
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	262.0000	S.F.	20.0000	9.0000	-55.00 %
			5,240.00	2,358.00	-2,882.00
OTHER ITEMS					
52	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	310.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %
			6,200.00	5,580.00	-620.00
53	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	1570.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %
			3,140.00	3,140.00	0.00
54	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	650.0000	225.00 %
			200.00	650.00	450.00
55	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	816.0000	S.Y.	24.0000	23.5000	-2.08 %
			19,584.00	19,176.00	-408.00
56	CITY OF SPOKANE CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY APPROACH				
	84.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	44.0000	10.00 %
			3,360.00	3,696.00	336.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006836 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3686

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2004

HWY : SR 000,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 HELENA ST. LEFT TURN
 CHANNELIZATION
 04Z006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
57	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A 3.0000	EACH	415.0000 1,245.00	725.0000 2,175.00	74.70 % 930.00
58	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B 8.0000	EACH	350.0000 2,800.00	725.0000 5,800.00	107.14 % 3,000.00
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A 1.0000	EACH	750.0000 750.00	900.0000 900.00	20.00 % 150.00
60	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 31.0000	L.F.	25.0000 775.00	35.0000 1,085.00	40.00 % 310.00
61	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	180.0000 360.00	-10.00 % -40.00
62	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 5.0000	EACH	800.0000 4,000.00	650.0000 3,250.00	-18.75 % -750.00
63	ECCENTRIC CONE SECTION 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	700.0000 700.00	-30.00 % -300.00
64	ADJUST MANHOLE 13.0000	EACH	350.0000 4,550.00	604.0000 7,852.00	72.57 % 3,302.00
65	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 3.0000	EACH	570.0000 1,710.00	604.0000 1,812.00	5.96 % 102.00
66	ADJUST VALVE BOX 20.0000	EACH	250.0000 5,000.00	400.0000 8,000.00	60.00 % 3,000.00
67	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.				0.00 %
			3,500.00	3,500.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/10/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 16:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z006 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 006836 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3686

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2004
AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2004

HWY : SR 000,290
TITLE : SR 290
HELENA ST. LEFT TURN
CHANNELIZATION
04Z006
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE
----- LOW BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
802 N FANCHER RD
99212-1016
SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
69	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
70	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.		1,000.00	1,509.00	50.90 %
					509.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$502,113.30</u>	<u>\$522,888.00</u>	4.14%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$502,113.30</u>	<u>\$522,888.00</u>	4.14%